PCSV80-220M-RC Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number PCSV80-220M-RC-DG
Manufacturer Allied Components International
Manufacturer Product Number PCSV80-220M-RC
Description FIXED IND 22UH 2.6A 80 MOHM SMD
Detailed Description 22 µH Shielded Wirewound Inductor 2.6 A 80mOhm
 Nonstandard
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
PCSV80-220M-RC Allied Components International
Series:
-
Type:
Wirewound
Inductance:
22 µH
Current Rating (Amps):
2.6 A
Shielding:
Shielded
Q @ Freq:
-
Ratings:
-
Inductance Frequency - Test:
100 kHz
Mounting Type:
Surface Mount
Supplier Device Package:
-
Height - Seated (Max):
0.165" (4.20mm)
Product Status:
Active
Material - Core:
-
Tolerance:
±20%
Current - Saturation (Isat):
2.8A
DC Resistance (DCR):
80mOhm
Frequency - Self Resonant:
-
Operating Temperature:
-55°C ~ 125°C
Features:
-
Package / Case:
Nonstandard
Size / Dimension:
0.315" L x 0.315" W (8.00mm x 8.00mm)
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH info available upon request
HTSUS:
8504.50.4000
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
Vendor Undefined
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
SMD SHIELDED POWER CHIP INDUCTOR
15
RDC
(mΩ)
Allied
Part
Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Freq.
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
RoHS
             REVISED 12/08/2020
KHz, 1V
All specifications subject to change without notice.
   Irms
PCSV80-R90T-RC 0.9 30 100     7  8.05
Features
•  Magnetically Shielded Construction
Electrical
Test Equipment
Physical
Packaging:  1K per Tape and reel
•  Low Profile
    Inductance Range:  0.9µH ~ 820µH
    Tolerance:  Available in 20% & 30%
    Operating Temp:  -55ºC ~ +125ºC
     Isat: Current at which the Inductance will drop
Resistance to Soldering Heat
     Pre-Heat: 150ºC, 1 Min.
     Solder Temp: 260ºC +/- 5ºC for 10 sec
     (L): HP4284A
     (RDC): Chroma MilliOhm Meter Mode 16502
     Current: HP4284A + HP42841A
Marking:  EIA Inductance Code
PCSV80
   (A)
Isat
   (A)
  13.8
     Irms: Based on a temp rise of    T = 40ºC
     Solder Composition: Sn/Ag3.0/Cu0.5
     by no more then 30% of its initial value.
PCSV80-1R4T-RC 1.4 30 100     9  7.80    10.8
PCSV80-2R0M-RC 2.0 20 100     11  7.40    9.60
PCSV80-3R3M-RC 3.3 20 100     15  6.00    7.50
PCSV80-4R7M-RC 4.7 20 100     18  5.50    6.00
PCSV80-6R8M-RC 6.8 20 100     25  5.10    5.40
PCSV80-100M-RC 10 20 100     38  3.80    4.30
PCSV80-150M-RC 15 20 100     50  3.20    3.60
∆
     typical.
±30%    Typ.    Typ.
   Marking
R90
1R4
2R0
3R3
4R7
6R8
100
150
PCSV80-220M-RC 22 20 100     80  2.60    2.80
PCSV80-330M-RC 33 20 100     110  2.00    2.30
PCSV80-470M-RC 47 20 100     160  1.75    1.90
PCSV80-680M-RC 68 20 100     240  1.45    1.70
PCSV80-101M-RC 100 20 100     340  1.10    1.40
220
330
470
680
101
PCSV80-121M-RC 121 20 100    425  1.00    1.10
PCSV80-151M-RC 150 20 100     480   .900    1.00
PCSV80-221M-RC 220 20 100     670  .600    .940
PCSV80-270M-RC 270 20 100     900  .550    .830
PCSV80-821M-RC 820 20 100     2800 .380    .400
121
151
221
271
821
PCSV80-1R0T-RC 1.0 30 100     7.5  7.95  13.0 1R0
PCSV80-1R5T-RC 1.5 30 100     9.5  7.70  10.0 1R0
PCSV80-2R5M-RC 2.5 20 100     13  6.30    8.20 2R5
PCSV80-2R2M-RC 2.2 20 100     11.5  7.20   9.20 2R2
PCSV80-5R6M-RC 5.6 20 100     23  5.20    5.70 5R6
PCSV80-120M-RC 12 20 100     45  3.50   3.80 120
PCSV80-180M-RC 18 20 100     68  2.70    3.10 180
Dimensions: inch
(mm)
A
B C E
D
H
I
J
1R
0
Recommended
PCB Layout
.315±.008
(8.0±0.2)
A B C D E H J
.315±.008
(8.0±0.2)
.157+.008/-.012
(4.0+0.2/-0.3)
.091±.012
(2.3±0.3)
.248
(6.3) Typ. .295
(7.5)
I
.139
(3.4)
.098
(2.5)
PCSV80-220M-RC Allied Components International FIXED IND 22UH 2.6A 80 MOHM SMD
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935